# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

## FORM 8-K

#### **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): April 25, 2017

## **Centrus Energy Corp.**

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware	1-14287	52-2107911	
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)	

### 6901 Rockledge Drive, Suite 800 Bethesda, MD 20817 (301) 564-3200

Check the appropriprovisions:	iate box	below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following	
		Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
		Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
		Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))	
		Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))	
•		nether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) ities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).	
Emerging Growth	Compan	у 🗆	
0 00		spany, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or ng standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. □	
		<u> </u>	

# Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

Effective April 25, 2017, director Theodore J. Dalheim, Jr. resigned from the Board of Directors of Centrus Energy Corp. Mr. Dalheim was elected to the Board by the holders of the Class B common stock, who have the right to elect a total of two directors of the Company.

### **SIGNATURE**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

Centrus Energy Corp.

Date: April 27, 2017 By: /s/ Stephen S. Greene

Stephen S. Greene

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and

Treasurer